or modify the documents within a prescribed deadline. If the said Park Enterprise fails to comply 

within the deadline, the Administration shall impose an administrative fine of not less than Thirty 

Thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 30,000) and not more than One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 150,000). Repeated fines may be imposed. 

If the Park Enterprise is fined pursuant to the previous paragraph for two (2) consecutive years, 

the Administration may additionally revoke its approval of residency. 

Article 35 

If the Park Enterprises violate Article 14, Paragraph 2 hereof and provide living service facilities